TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fortress Value Recovery Fund I	und I 07/08/2011		LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		07/06/2011	COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mattec Corporation		
Street Address:	1301 Mattec Drive		
City:	Loveland		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	45140		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76616025	MATTEC
Registration Number:	2028581	MAT TEC
Registration Number:	1471317	LINEPRO
Registration Number:	1607299	MATTEC
Registration Number:	1419036	PROHELP
Registration Number:	1894962	SHOPPRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)749-2006

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-447-8925

Email: stepn@foster.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy V. Stephens

Address Line 1: 1111 3rd Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

REEL: 004580 FRAME: 0760

TRADEMARK

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	200871-10 MATTEC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy V. Stephens
Signature:	/Nancy V. Stephens/
Date:	07/11/2011
Total Attachments: 5 source=TM Release#page1.tif source=TM Release#page2.tif source=TM Release#page3.tif source=TM Release#page4.tif source=TM Release#page5.tif	

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS**, dated as of July ___, 2011, is made by Fortress Value Recovery Fund I LLC, formerly known as D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P., a Delaware limited liability company, in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>").

WHEREAS, (i) MATTEC CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation ("Mattec") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Administrative Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks and trademark applications ("Trademarks"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2008, (ii) CMS MANUFACTURING SYSTEMS, INC., a Tennessee corporation ("CMS TN"). has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Administrative Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain Trademarks, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 23, 2008, (iii) CMS SOFTWARE CANADA, INC., a Canadian corporation ("CMS Canada"), has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Administrative Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain Trademarks, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 11, 2008 and (iv) INFORMANCE INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Informance" and together with Mattec, CMS TN and CMS Canada, collectively, the "Grantors" and each individually, the "Grantor") has granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Administrative Agent, including without limitation a security interest in certain Trademarks, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 23, 2010; and

WHEREAS, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows: on January 30, 2008 at Reel 3707 and Frame 0074; January 30, 2008 at Reel 3707 and Frame 0083, on September 16, 2008 at Reel 3853 and Frame 0592 and on March 26, 2010 at Reel 4174 and Frame 0916; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks, including, without limitation, the Trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Administrative Agent in the following:

- 1. all of the Grantors' Trademarks including those referred to on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;
- 2. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- 3. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or

dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

FORTRESS VALUE RECOVERY FUND I LLC,

(f/k/a D.B. Zwirn Special Opportunities Fund, L.P.) in its capacity as Administrative Agent

By: Fortress VRF Advisors I LLC, its investment manager, as agent and attorney-in-fact

By:

Name: CONSTANTINE M. DAKOLIAS

Title:

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark Registrations/Applications					
Company	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration <u>Date</u>
CMS Manufacturing Systems, Inc.	USA	CMS	3049039	6/11/04	1/24/06
CMS Manufacturing Systems, Inc.	USA	CMSi5	3220542	7/7/04	3/20/07
CMS Manufacturing Systems, Inc.	USA	CMSm5	3225589	7/7/04	4/3/07
Mattec Corporation	USA	LINEPRO	1471317	5/26/87	1/5/88
Mattec Corporation	USA	MAT TEC (and design)	2028581	11/15/95	1/7/97
Mattec Corporation	USA	MATTEC (and design) Mattec and Design	76-616025	10/15/04	N/A
Mattec Corporation	USA	MATTEC (and design)	1607299	9/21/89	7/24/90
Mattec Corporation	USA	PROHELP	1419036	4/21/86	12/2/86
Mattec Corporation	USA	SHOPPRO	1894962	5/6/94	5/23/95
CMS Software Canada Inc.	USA	Solarsoft Arrow Design	77336843	11/26/07	Pending

Trademark Registrations/Applications					
Company	Country	<u>Trademark</u>	Application or Registration No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Informance International, Inc.	USA	Cycle Erosion	76289482/ 2617764	7/24/2001	9/10/2002
Informance International, Inc.	USA	Informance	76569974/ 2992962	1/9/2004	9/6/2005
Informance International, Inc.	USA	Informance International Driving Manufacturing Performance	76582750/ 2964774	3/22/2004	7/5/2005
Informance International, Inc.	USA	Informance International	76569962/ 2992961	1/9/2004	9/6/2005
Informance International, Inc.	USA	Driving Manufacturing Performance	76582751/ 2964775	3/22/2004	7/5/2005
Informance International, Inc.	USA	An Industrial Engineer in a Box	76285022/ 2774550	7/13/2001	10/21/2003

RECORDED: 07/12/2011